## NOTICE OF REGISTRATION FOR THE ELECTION TO BE HELD ON TUESDAY, MAY 2, 2023 BRUCE TOWNSHIP, MICHIGAN

TO THE QUALIFIED ELECTORS OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BRUCE County of Macomb, State of Michigan

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that any qualified elector in the Armada Area Schools of Bruce Township who is not already registered, may register to vote at the office of the Township Clerk; the office of the County Clerk; a Secretary of State branch office, or other designated state agency. Registration forms can be obtained at mi.gov/vote and mailed to the Township Clerk. Voters who are already registered may update their registration at www.expressSOS.com.

The last day to register in any manner other than in-person with their local Clerk is:

## Tuesday, April 18, 2023

After this date, anyone who qualified as an elector may register to vote in person with proof of residency (MCL 168.497(2)) at their Clerk's Office as noted below:

BRUCE TOWNSHIP
223 East Gates
Romeo, MI 48065
Regular business hours: (M – TH) 8:30 a.m. – 4:30 p.m.
Saturday, April 29, 2023: 7:30 a.m. to 3:30 p.m.
Election Day, Tuesday, May 2, 2023: 7:00 a.m. - 8:00 p.m.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE the Armada Area Schools District will be voting on the following millage proposals:

ARMADA AREA SCHOOLS
GENERAL OBLIGATION UNLIMITED TAX BOND PROPOSAL
FOR BUILDING AND SITE PURPOSES IN THE AMOUNT OF
NOT TO EXCEED \$26,500,000

**AND** 

## ARMADA AREA SCHOOLS SINKING FUND MILLAGE PROPOSAL .85 MILL FOR 10 YEARS

Full text of the ballot propositions may be obtained at the administrative offices of Armada Area Schools, 74500 Burk Street, Armada, Michigan 48005-3314, telephone (586) 784-2112.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE THAT THE BONDS OF THE SCHOOL DISTRICT, IF APPROVED BY A MAJORITY VOTE OF THE ELECTORS AT THIS ELECTION, WILL BE GENERAL OBLIGATION UNLIMITED TAX BONDS PAYABLE FROM GENERAL AD VALOREM TAXES.

Full text of the ballot proposals may be obtained at the Bruce Township Clerk's office, 223 East Gates, Romeo, MI 48065. **A sample ballot may be viewed at mi.gov/vote.** Persons with special needs as defined by the Americans with Disabilities Act should contact the clerk's office 586-752-4585

Susan Kraft, Bruce Township Clerk

Publish: 3.22.23